GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA
STARRED QUESTION NO. : 378
(To be answered on the 18th July 2019)

FREE WI-FI FACILITY

*378. SHRI P.K. KUNHALIKUTTY

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
GIGBIGEIGLE e be pleased to state:-

(a) whether the Airport Authority of India is implementing/in the process of implementing a full fledged free Wi-Fi facility to passengers at the Calicut

International Airport as the current one is not available/working properly;
and

(b) if so, the details thereof including the name of service provider?
ANSWER

Minister of State (IC) in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION
AR PR AT A 0 o e (Shri Hardeep Singh Puri)

(a) & (b): A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.

Ktk


Statement in reply to parts (a) & (b) of Lok Sabha Starred (*) Question No.
378 for 18.07.2019 regarding 'Free wi-fi facility'.

(a) & (b): Airports Authority of India (AAI) is providing free Wi Fi service to the passengers at Calicut International Airport at the departure side of the International terminal and the entire domestic terminal (arrival and departure both). The Wi Fi service is being provided through the service provider M/s Firefly Networks. The Wi Fi service provided at Calicut airport is functioning properly and allowing passengers to use free Wi Fi upto a data limit of 200 MB or 45 minutes, whichever is earlier. AAI has also approved a plan to provide free Wi Fi upto 45 minutes at the arrival side of the international terminal with probable date of commissioning as 31.08.2019.
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